

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI  
NORTHERN DIVISION

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <p>ALYSSON MILLS, IN HER CAPACITY AS RECEIVER FOR ARTHUR LAMAR ADAMS AND MADISON TIMBER PROPERTIES, LLC,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Plaintiffs,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">v.</p> <p>THE UPS STORE, INC.; HERRING VENTURES, LLC d/b/a/ THE UPS STORE; AUSTIN ELSEN; TAMMIE ELSEN; COURTNEY HERRING; DIANE LOFTON; CHANDLER WESTOVER; RAWLINGS &amp; MACINNIS, PA; TAMMY VINSON; and JEANNIE CHISHOLM,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Defendants.</p>                  | <p>Case No. 3:19-cv-364-CWR-FKB</p> <p>Arising out of Case No. 3:18-cv-252, <i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Arthur Lamar Adams and Madison Timber Properties, LLC</i></p> <p>Hon. Carlton W. Reeves, District Judge</p> |
| <p>ALYSSON MILLS, IN HER CAPACITY AS RECEIVER FOR ARTHUR LAMAR ADAMS AND MADISON TIMBER PROPERTIES, LLC,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Plaintiffs,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">v.</p> <p>BUTLER SNOW LLP; BUTLER SNOW ADVISORY SERVICES, LLC; MATT THORNTON; BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN, CALDWELL &amp; BERKOWITZ, PC; ALEXANDER SEAWRIGHT, LLC; BRENT ALEXANDER; and JON SEAWRIGHT,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Defendants.</p> <p>[Caption Continued on Next Page]</p> | <p>Case No. 3:18-cv-866-CWR-FKB</p> <p>Arising out of Case No. 3:18-cv-252, <i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Arthur Lamar Adams and Madison Timber Properties, LLC</i></p> <p>Hon. Carlton W. Reeves, District Judge</p> |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| <p>ALYSSON MILLS, IN HER CAPACITY AS RECEIVER FOR ARTHUR LAMAR ADAMS AND MADISON TIMBER PROPERTIES, LLC,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Plaintiffs,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">v.</p> <p>BANKPLUS; BANKPLUS WEALTH MANAGEMENT, LLC; GEE GEE PATRIDGE, VICE PRESIDENT AND CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER OF BANKPLUS; STEWART PATRIDGE; JASON COWGILL; MARTIN MURPHREE; MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY; and MUTUAL OF OMAHA INVESTOR SERVICES, INC.,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Defendants.</p> | <p>Case No. 3:19-cv-196-CWR-LGI</p> <p>Arising out of Case No. 3:18-cv-252, <i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Arthur Lamar Adams and Madison Timber Properties, LLC</i></p> <p>Hon. Carlton W. Reeves, District Judge</p> |

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

|   | <b>Page</b> |
|---|-------------|
| I. THE PARTIES AGREE THE COURT SHOULD ENTER A CONSOLIDATION ORDER .....   | 1           |
| II. SINCE THE BAKER DONELSON ACTION IS STAYED, THE OTHER ACTIONS SHOULD BE STAYED OR ELSE THE BENEFITS OF COORDINATION WILL BE LOST OR DIMINISHED ..... | 8           |
| III. IF THE COURT ELECTS TO ISSUE A NEW SCHEDULING ORDER IN THE NOTARY PUBLIC ACTION NOW, IT SHOULD BE EXTENDED AT LEAST TWELVE MONTHS .....            | 12          |
| IV. PLAINTIFF MILLS MAKES A NUMBER OF CLAIMS AND ACCUSATIONS THAT MUST BE CORRECTED.....  | 12          |
| V. CONCLUSION.....  | 16          |

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

| <b>Cases</b>  | <b>Page</b> |
|---|-------------|
| <i>Bellsouth Telecomms. v. La. Psc</i> ,<br>No. 06-324-C-M2, 2007 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 114952,<br>(M.D. La. Mar. 23, 2007) .....    | 5           |
| <i>Dodson v. GMC</i> ,<br>No. 96-CA-00051 COA, 1997 Miss. App. LEXIS 969,<br>(Miss. Ct. App. Aug. 12, 1997) .....               | 3           |
| <i>Touchstone Grp., LLC v. Rink</i> ,<br>No. 11-cv-02971-WYD-KMT, 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 98746<br>(D. Colo. July 16, 2012) ..... | 7           |
| <i>Wiener v. United States</i> ,<br>192 F. Supp. 789 (S.D. Cal. 1960) .....   | 8           |
